
Message 

From: _.NR _] (HSS - Substance Misuse) [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CDE827DC73D245DFAA7A676992336A7F      -NR

on behalf of HSS — COVID-19 — Testing Forum / Fforwm Profi [/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=E9629F01C7F5444892B1849BB19EC3B4-HSS.COVIDI9] 

Sent: 06/05/2020 08:06:30 
TO: NR 

. ... . .l(H$$ Substance Misuse) [_._._._._.NR _._._._.@gov.wales] 
Subject: FW: Daily figures as at 1pm 05/05/2020 

From: Surveillance Respiratory (Public Health Wales) <PHW_surveillance.respiratory@wales.nhs.uk> 

Sent: 06 May 2020 07:58 

To: Surveillance Respiratory (Public Health Wales) <PHW_surveillance.respiratory@wales.nhs.ul<>; 

'Covidl9Surv@phe.gov.uk' <Covidl9Surv@phe.gov.uk>; 'Covid-19spoc@dhsc.gov.uk <Covid-19spoc@dhsc.gov.uk>; 

'Covid-19sitrep@dhsc.gov.uk' <Covid-19sitrep@dhsc.gov.uk>; Quentin Sandifer (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital 

Quarter) <Quentin.Sandifer@waIes.nhs.uk>; 'Respiratory.Lead@phe.gov.uk' <Respiratory.Lead@phe.gov.uk>; Goodall, 
Andrew (HSS - DG - NHS Wales Chief Executive) <Andrew.Goodall@Gov.Wales>; Lyons, Marion (DHSS - DHP - Public 

Health) <Marion.Lyons@gay.wales> I Name Redacted I (HSS DHP Public Health) < Name Redacted :@gay.wales>' N.m.R.da«eml 

Nam_Reda_ed

.  

([PS - CYP&F) i Nam_ e_Redacted_@gov.wales>; Health Protection <HealthPratection@gay.wales>; Behrooz Behbod 

(Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter, Health Protection) <Behrooz.Behbod@wales.nhs.uk>; Christopher Williams 

(Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter, Health Protection) <Christopher.Williams25@wales.nhs.uk>; Simon Cottrell 

(Public Health Wales - Health Protection) <Simon.Cottrell@wales.nhs.uk>; Name Redacted ;(Public Health Wales No. 2 

Capital Quarter) Name Redacted @wales.nhs.uk>; Gin i Shankar (Public Health Wales No. 2 Capital Quarter) 

<Giri.Shankar@wales.nhs.uk>; Robin Howe (Public Health Wales - Microbiology) <Robin.Howe@wales.nhs.uk>; KAS — 

COVID-19 <KAS.COVID19@gov.wales>; HSS — COVID-19 —Testing Forum / Fforwm Profi 

<HSS.Covidl9.Testi ngForum @gov.wales> 

Cc: Huw George (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) <Huw.George2@Wales.nhs.uk>;Name.Redactea](Public Health 

Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) ¶NamR_RRdaRted_@wales.nhs.uk>;_._._._.NR._._._._I(Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) 
NR. _@wales.nhs.uk>; Tracey Cooper (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) 

<Tracey.Cooper3@wales.nhs.uk>; Huw Brunt (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) <Huw.Brunt@wales.nhs.uk>; 

_._Name Redacted __(Public Health Wales - Matrix House) c_._._.Name Redacted ._:_ wales. nhs.uk>; PHW Silver 

<PHW_Silver@wales.nhs.uk>; Rhiannon Beaumont-Wood (Public Health Wales) <Rhiannon.Beaumont-

Wood@wales.nhs.uk>' I Name Redacted ((Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) a Name Redacted @wales. nhs.uk>• 

PHW Covid 19 Comms <PHW.Covidl9Comms@wales.nhs.uk>; Name Redacted _-](Public Health Wales - Matrix House) 

Name Redacted :_:_@wales .nhs.uk>; Daniel Rixon (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) 

<Daniel.Rixon@wales.nhs.uk>; Stats.healthinfo <Stats.healthinfo@gov.wales> 

Subject: RE: Daily figures as at 1pm 05/05/2020 

Dear L NR ;Quentin, Respiratory Lead, 

Please find below the daily figures as at 1 pm 05/05/2020 

D. . II I 'N' 

• •- • . date

1NQ000530780_0001 



Total number of tests completed in last 24 hrs 743 
New positive cases in last 24 hrs 95 
Total number of tests cumulative 43,089 

Data are provisional and may change daily. 

Best wishes, 

NR 

NR 

Uwch Wyddonydd (Gwyliadwriaeth Glinigol) Senior Scientist (Clinical Surveillance) 
Rhaglen Heintiau sy'n Gysylltiedig a Gofal Healthcare Associated Infection, 
Iechyd, Ymwrthedd Gwrthficrobaidd a Antimicrobial Resistance & Prescribing 
Phresgripsiynu (tim HARP) Programme (HARP team) 

Iechyd Cyhoeddus Cymru 
Adran Amddiffyn Iechyd, Llawr 4, Rhif 2 Capital 
Quarter, Tyndall Street, Caerdydd CF10 4BZ 
FfOn : _ _ Irrelevant & Sensitive

E bo st :L.-.-.-.-. -._ NR .-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-'@ wa l es. n h s. u k 
www.iechydcyhoedduscymru.org 

Public Health Wales 
Health Protection Division, 4th Floor, Number 2 
Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ 
Phone: _._._ Irrelevant &Sensitive -. 

www.publichealthwales.orci 

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg. Byddwn yn ymateb yn Gymraeg heb oedi. 
We welcome correspondence in Welsh. We will respond in Welsh without delay. 

Mae cymryd GWRTHFIOTIGAU 
pan nad oes eu hangen arnoch 
yn eich rhoi chi a'ch teulu 
mewn perygl. 

Taking ANTIBIOTICS when 
you don't need them puts 
you and your family at risk 

Cadw iotigau'n gwedhio G ~J Keep biotics Working

From: Surveillance Respiratory (Public Health Wales) <PHW surveillance.respiratory@wales.nhs.uk> 
Sent: 05 May 2020 08:36 
To: Surveillance Respiratory (Public Health Wales) <PHW surveillance.respiratory@wales.nhs.uk>; 
'Covidl9Surv@phe.gov.uk' <Covidl9Surv@phe.gov.uk>; 'Covid-19spoc@dhsc.gov.uk' <Covid-19spoc@dhsc.gov.uk>;
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'Covid-19sitrep@dhsc.gov.uk' <Covid-19sitrep@dhsc.gov.uk>; Quentin Sandifer (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital 
Quarter) <Quentin.Sandifer@waIes.nhs.uk>; 'Respiratory.Lead@phe.gov.uk' <Respiratory.Lead@phe.gov.uk>;
'Andrew.goodall@gov.wales' <Andrew.goodall@gov.wales>; 'marion.lyons@gov.wales' <marion.lyons@gov.wales>;

Name. Redacted_@gov wales' < Name Redacted @gov.wales>; 'I Name Redacted I@gov.wales' 4. Name Redacted l@gov.wales>;

'Health Protection@gov.wales' <HealthProtection@gov.wales>; Behrooz Behbod (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital 
Quarter, Health Protection) <Behrooz.Behbod@wales.nhs.uk>; Christopher Williams (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital 
Quarter, Health Protection) <Christopher.Will.iams25@wales.nhs.uk>; Simon Cottrell (Public Health Wales - Health 
Protection)_<Simon.Cottrell@wales.nhs.uk> NR ;(Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) 

NR @wales.nhs.uk>; Giri Shankar (vubl c'Healfh Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) <Giri.Shankar@wales.nhs.uk>;
Robin , Howe (Public Health Wales - Microbiology) <Robin.Howe@wales.nhs.uk>; 'KAS.COVID19@gov.wales' 
<KAS.COVI D19@gov.wales>; ' HSS.Covid19.TestingForum @gov.wales' <HSS.Covid19.TestingForum @gov.wales> 
Cc: Huw George (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) <Huw_George2@wales.nhs.uk>t.NameRedadied(Public Health 
Wales .=_Nsz_z Capital Quarter) <;NameRedactedi@Q wales.nhs.uk>! NR !(Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) 

NR @wales.nhs.uk>; Tracey Cooper (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) 
<Tracey.Cooper3@wales.nhs.uk>; Huw Brunt (Public Health Wales - No. 2 Capital Quarter) <Huw.Brunt@wales.nhs.uk>;
.̀Name .Redacted _. Public Health Wales - Matrix House) <`_  -Name :Redacted _-@wales.nhs.uk>; PHW.Silver 

<PHW Silver@wales.nhs_uk>• Rhiannon Beaumont-Wood (Public Health Wales) <Rhiannon.Beaumont-
Wood@wales.nhs.uk>; IName Redacted ;Public Health Wales No. 2 Capital Quarter) <(_._._ Name _Redacted __ wales .nhs.uk>; 
PHW Covid 19 Comms <PHW.Covidl9Comms@wales.nhs.uk>; Name Redacted (Public Health Wales - Matrix House) 

<_ Name Redacted _@wales.nhs.uk>; Daniel Rixon (Public Health Wales No. 2 Capital Quarter) 
<Daniel.Rixon@wales.nhs.uk>; 'Stats.healthinfo@gov.wales' <Stats.healthinfo@gov.wales>
Subject: RE: Daily figures as at 1pm 04/05/2020 

Dear NR Quentin, Respiratory Lead, 
Please find below the daily figures as at 1 pm 04/05/2020 

Nation: Wales 

Data as at: 1pm (13:00) 04-05-2020 

Covid-19 Results at 1pm 

Lab capacity 2,100 

Total number of negative cases to date 25,720 

Total number of positive cases to date 10,669 

Total number of individuals tested 36,389 

Total number of tests completed in last 24 hrs 892 

New positive cases in last 24 hrs 145 

Total number of tests cumulative 42,346 

Data are provisional and may change daily. 

Kind regards 
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